

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: WA RRP-WILL 101(1)

Project Name: LEADBETTER POINT AND HEADQUARTERS PARKING

State: WA

Opened at: VANCOUVER, WA

County: PACIFIC

By: JULEE MCTAGGART

WILLAPA NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Date: 10/03/00

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: _____ Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: Pierson & Son Construction, Inc. Date: 10/23/00_____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
PIERSON & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 18000 SANDRIDGE ROAD LONG BEACH, WA 98631	246,123.00	
LLOYD H. KESSLER, INC. 7206 NW 25TH AVENUE VANCOUVER, WA 98665	263,717.00	
QUIGG BROS., INC. P O BOX 1707 ABERDEEN, WA 98520	341,345.00	
ROGNLIN'S INC. 321 W STATE ABERDEEN, WA 98520	350,837.00	
NUTTER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CO. 7211-A NE 43RD AVENUE VANCOUVER, WA 98611-1311	354,554.25	
RAINS CONTRACTING, INC P O BOX 340 MALOTT, WA 98829	405,405.18	
Engineer's Estimate	298,275.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/24/00

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: WA RRP-WILL 101(1)

Project Name: LEADBETTER POINT AND HEADQUARTERS PARKING

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		PIERSON & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC.	ALL	8,000.00	8,000.00
		LLOYD H. KESSLER, INC.		23,000.00	23,000.00
		QUIGG BROS., INC.		34,000.00	34,000.00
		ROGNLIN'S INC.		20,000.00	20,000.00
		NUTTER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CO.		35,000.00	35,000.00
		RAINS CONTRACTING, INC		38,750.00	38,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25,000.00	25,000.00
15201	LPSM	Construction survey and staking			
		PIERSON & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC.	ALL	10,000.00	10,000.00
		LLOYD H. KESSLER, INC.		7,200.00	7,200.00
		QUIGG BROS., INC.		10,000.00	10,000.00
		ROGNLIN'S INC.		8,500.00	8,500.00
		NUTTER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CO.		15,000.00	15,000.00
		RAINS CONTRACTING, INC		29,375.00	29,375.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		PIERSON & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC.	ALL	5,000.00	5,000.00
		LLOYD H. KESSLER, INC.		2,400.00	2,400.00
		QUIGG BROS., INC.		10,000.00	10,000.00
		ROGNLIN'S INC.		7,000.00	7,000.00
		NUTTER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CO.		9,000.00	9,000.00
		RAINS CONTRACTING, INC		6,250.00	6,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00
15501	LPSM	Construction schedule			
		PIERSON & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC.	ALL	1,000.00	1,000.00
		LLOYD H. KESSLER, INC.		1,800.00	1,800.00
		QUIGG BROS., INC.		1,000.00	1,000.00
		ROGNLIN'S INC.		5,000.00	5,000.00
		NUTTER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CO.		4,500.00	4,500.00
		RAINS CONTRACTING, INC		1,250.00	1,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	4,000.00
15703	m	Silt fence			
		PIERSON & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC.	200	10.00	2,000.00
		LLOYD H. KESSLER, INC.		17.00	3,400.00
		QUIGG BROS., INC.		6.00	1,200.00
		ROGNLIN'S INC.		20.00	4,000.00
		NUTTER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CO.		12.00	2,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/24/00

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: WA RRP-WILL 101(1)

Project Name: LEADBETTER POINT AND HEADQUARTERS PARKING

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		RAINS CONTRACTING, INC		31.25	6,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	4,000.00
15708	each	Bales, straw			
		PIERSON & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC.	6	22.00	132.00
		LLOYD H. KESSLER, INC.		25.00	150.00
		QUIGG BROS., INC.		20.00	120.00
		ROGNLIN'S INC.		30.00	180.00
		NUTTER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CO.		19.75	118.50
		RAINS CONTRACTING, INC		25.00	150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	180.00
20104	m2	Clearing and grubbing			
		PIERSON & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC.	2,600.00	6.00	15,600.00
		LLOYD H. KESSLER, INC.		3.00	7,800.00
		QUIGG BROS., INC.		8.00	20,800.00
		ROGNLIN'S INC.		7.50	19,500.00
		NUTTER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CO.		5.00	13,000.00
		RAINS CONTRACTING, INC		17.21	44,746.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.50	9,100.00
20301	each	Removal of wooden bollard			
		PIERSON & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC.	7	50.00	350.00
		LLOYD H. KESSLER, INC.		25.00	175.00
		QUIGG BROS., INC.		50.00	350.00
		ROGNLIN'S INC.		150.00	1,050.00
		NUTTER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CO.		78.00	546.00
		RAINS CONTRACTING, INC		875.00	6,125.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	3,500.00
20305	LPSM	Removal of structures and obstructions			
		PIERSON & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC.	ALL	2,500.00	2,500.00
		LLOYD H. KESSLER, INC.		3,100.00	3,100.00
		QUIGG BROS., INC.		6,000.00	6,000.00
		ROGNLIN'S INC.		5,000.00	5,000.00
		NUTTER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CO.		10,500.00	10,500.00
		RAINS CONTRACTING, INC		1,250.00	1,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	2,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/24/00

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: WA RRP-WILL 101(1)

Project Name: LEADBETTER POINT AND HEADQUARTERS PARKING

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20401	m3	Roadway excavation			
		PIERSON & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC.	2,100	10.00	21,000.00
		LLOYD H. KESSLER, INC.		8.00	16,800.00
		QUIGG BROS., INC.		12.00	25,200.00
		ROGNLIN'S INC.		15.00	31,500.00
		NUTTER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CO.		14.00	29,400.00
		RAINS CONTRACTING, INC		8.20	17,220.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13.00	27,300.00
20414	m	Ditch , grassy swale			
		PIERSON & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC.	50	40.00	2,000.00
		LLOYD H. KESSLER, INC.		25.00	1,250.00
		QUIGG BROS., INC.		30.00	1,500.00
		ROGNLIN'S INC.		50.00	2,500.00
		NUTTER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CO.		67.25	3,362.50
		RAINS CONTRACTING, INC		33.00	1,650.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	1,000.00
25101	m3	Placed riprap, class 1			
		PIERSON & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC.	40	105.00	4,200.00
		LLOYD H. KESSLER, INC.		60.00	2,400.00
		QUIGG BROS., INC.		60.00	2,400.00
		ROGNLIN'S INC.		70.00	2,800.00
		NUTTER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CO.		64.50	2,580.00
		RAINS CONTRACTING, INC		101.20	4,048.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	4,000.00
30802	t	Roadway aggregate method 1			
		PIERSON & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC.	1,900	15.00	28,500.00
		LLOYD H. KESSLER, INC.		21.00	39,900.00
		QUIGG BROS., INC.		20.00	38,000.00
		ROGNLIN'S INC.		17.00	32,300.00
		NUTTER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CO.		28.00	53,200.00
		RAINS CONTRACTING, INC		31.25	59,375.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		21.00	39,900.00
31004	m3	Recycled aggregate surface			
		PIERSON & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC.	170	6.00	1,020.00
		LLOYD H. KESSLER, INC.		10.00	1,700.00
		QUIGG BROS., INC.		18.00	3,060.00
		ROGNLIN'S INC.		15.00	2,550.00
		NUTTER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CO.		49.25	8,372.50

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/24/00

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: WA RRP-WILL 101(1)

Project Name: LEADBETTER POINT AND HEADQUARTERS PARKING

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		RAINS CONTRACTING, INC		7.35	1,249.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	2,040.00
40201	t	Minor hot asphalt concrete			
		PIERSON & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC.	860.0	74.50	64,070.00
		LLOYD H. KESSLER, INC.		80.00	68,800.00
		QUIGG BROS., INC.		70.00	60,200.00
		ROGNLIN'S INC.		80.00	68,800.00
		NUTTER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CO.		68.25	58,695.00
		RAINS CONTRACTING, INC		75.00	64,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		82.00	70,520.00
60201	m	450 millimeter pipe culvert , asphalt coated			
		PIERSON & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC.	22	90.00	1,980.00
		LLOYD H. KESSLER, INC.		145.00	3,190.00
		QUIGG BROS., INC.		110.00	2,420.00
		ROGNLIN'S INC.		100.00	2,200.00
		NUTTER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CO.		156.00	3,432.00
		RAINS CONTRACTING, INC		409.10	9,000.20
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	3,300.00
60403	each	Inlet , type 6B			
		PIERSON & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC.	1	1,500.00	1,500.00
		LLOYD H. KESSLER, INC.		1,400.00	1,400.00
		QUIGG BROS., INC.		1,000.00	1,000.00
		ROGNLIN'S INC.		2,500.00	2,500.00
		NUTTER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CO.		1,625.00	1,625.00
		RAINS CONTRACTING, INC		1,250.00	1,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	1,000.00
60408	each	Junction box , water pipe			
		PIERSON & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC.	1	1,500.00	1,500.00
		LLOYD H. KESSLER, INC.		350.00	350.00
		QUIGG BROS., INC.		100.00	100.00
		ROGNLIN'S INC.		2,000.00	2,000.00
		NUTTER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CO.		300.00	300.00
		RAINS CONTRACTING, INC		625.00	625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	50.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/24/00

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: WA RRP-WILL 101(1)

Project Name: LEADBETTER POINT AND HEADQUARTERS PARKING

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60901	m	Portland cement concrete curb, 150 millimeter depth			
		PIERSON & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC.	330	50.00	16,500.00
		LLOYD H. KESSLER, INC.		50.00	16,500.00
		QUIGG BROS., INC.		60.00	19,800.00
		ROGNLIN'S INC.		60.00	19,800.00
		NUTTER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CO.		55.75	18,397.50
		RAINS CONTRACTING, INC		50.00	16,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	14,850.00
60917	Each	Precast concrete wheelstop			
		PIERSON & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC.	29	85.00	2,465.00
		LLOYD H. KESSLER, INC.		70.00	2,030.00
		QUIGG BROS., INC.		50.00	1,450.00
		ROGNLIN'S INC.		80.00	2,320.00
		NUTTER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CO.		50.00	1,450.00
		RAINS CONTRACTING, INC		31.25	906.25
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	1,160.00
61501 A	m2	Portland cement concrete sidewalk			
		PIERSON & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC.	124	40.00	4,960.00
		LLOYD H. KESSLER, INC.		45.00	5,580.00
		QUIGG BROS., INC.		75.00	9,300.00
		ROGNLIN'S INC.		60.00	7,440.00
		NUTTER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CO.		55.50	6,882.00
		RAINS CONTRACTING, INC		68.55	8,500.20
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	4,340.00
61501 B	m2	Aggregate sidewalk			
		PIERSON & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC.	123	12.00	1,476.00
		LLOYD H. KESSLER, INC.		20.00	2,460.00
		QUIGG BROS., INC.		50.00	6,150.00
		ROGNLIN'S INC.		15.00	1,845.00
		NUTTER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CO.		40.25	4,950.75
		RAINS CONTRACTING, INC		30.50	3,751.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	1,845.00
61901 A	m	Fence			
		PIERSON & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC.	75	100.00	7,500.00
		LLOYD H. KESSLER, INC.		100.00	7,500.00
		QUIGG BROS., INC.		100.00	7,500.00
		ROGNLIN'S INC.		130.00	9,750.00
		NUTTER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CO.		154.00	11,550.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/24/00

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: WA RRP-WILL 101(1)

Project Name: LEADBETTER POINT AND HEADQUARTERS PARKING

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		RAINS CONTRACTING, INC		205.00	15,375.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	7,500.00
61901 B	m	Fence, timber, single rail			
		PIERSON & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC.	45	110.00	4,950.00
		LLOYD H. KESSLER, INC.		180.00	8,100.00
		QUIGG BROS., INC.		120.00	5,400.00
		ROGNLIN'S INC.		120.00	5,400.00
		NUTTER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CO.		175.00	7,875.00
		RAINS CONTRACTING, INC		204.15	9,186.75
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	1,800.00
61905 A	each	Bollard post , fixed			
		PIERSON & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC.	2	400.00	800.00
		LLOYD H. KESSLER, INC.		210.00	420.00
		QUIGG BROS., INC.		650.00	1,300.00
		ROGNLIN'S INC.		500.00	1,000.00
		NUTTER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CO.		280.00	560.00
		RAINS CONTRACTING, INC		1,250.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	700.00
61905 B	each	Bollard post , removable, steel sleeve			
		PIERSON & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC.	2	520.00	1,040.00
		LLOYD H. KESSLER, INC.		310.00	620.00
		QUIGG BROS., INC.		900.00	1,800.00
		ROGNLIN'S INC.		750.00	1,500.00
		NUTTER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CO.		450.00	900.00
		RAINS CONTRACTING, INC		1,875.00	3,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	800.00
62201 A	hour	Hydraulic excavator, 0.7 m3 minimum capacity			
		PIERSON & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC.	16	90.00	1,440.00
		LLOYD H. KESSLER, INC.		80.00	1,280.00
		QUIGG BROS., INC.		100.00	1,600.00
		ROGNLIN'S INC.		120.00	1,920.00
		NUTTER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CO.		101.50	1,624.00
		RAINS CONTRACTING, INC		143.75	2,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	1,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/24/00

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: WA RRP-WILL 101(1)

Project Name: LEADBETTER POINT AND HEADQUARTERS PARKING

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201 B	hour	Truck, highway, dump body, rear, 7.6 m3 minimum capacity			
		PIERSON & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC.	16	70.00	1,120.00
		LLOYD H. KESSLER, INC.		70.00	1,120.00
		QUIGG BROS., INC.		90.00	1,440.00
		ROGNLIN'S INC.		80.00	1,280.00
		NUTTER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CO.		88.00	1,408.00
		RAINS CONTRACTING, INC		106.25	1,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	1,200.00
62301	hour	General labor			
		PIERSON & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC.	16	45.00	720.00
		LLOYD H. KESSLER, INC.		50.00	800.00
		QUIGG BROS., INC.		50.00	800.00
		ROGNLIN'S INC.		42.00	672.00
		NUTTER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CO.		41.50	664.00
		RAINS CONTRACTING, INC		50.00	800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	800.00
62404 A	m2	Placing conserved topsoil, 100 millimeter depth			
		PIERSON & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC.	1,400	1.50	2,100.00
		LLOYD H. KESSLER, INC.		2.00	2,800.00
		QUIGG BROS., INC.		6.00	8,400.00
		ROGNLIN'S INC.		10.00	14,000.00
		NUTTER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CO.		3.50	4,900.00
		RAINS CONTRACTING, INC		1.80	2,520.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	4,200.00
62404 B	m2	Placing conserved topsoil, 300 millimeter depth			
		PIERSON & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC.	500	4.00	2,000.00
		LLOYD H. KESSLER, INC.		3.00	1,500.00
		QUIGG BROS., INC.		10.00	5,000.00
		ROGNLIN'S INC.		10.00	5,000.00
		NUTTER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CO.		8.50	4,250.00
		RAINS CONTRACTING, INC		15.00	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	2,500.00
62701	m2	Solid sod			
		PIERSON & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC.	250	10.00	2,500.00
		LLOYD H. KESSLER, INC.		10.00	2,500.00
		QUIGG BROS., INC.		9.50	2,375.00
		ROGNLIN'S INC.		15.00	3,750.00
		NUTTER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CO.		11.75	2,937.50

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/24/00

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: WA RRP-WILL 101(1)

Project Name: LEADBETTER POINT AND HEADQUARTERS PARKING

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		RAINS CONTRACTING, INC		12.40	3,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	1,250.00
63302	m2	Sign installation			
		PIERSON & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC.	3	150.00	450.00
		LLOYD H. KESSLER, INC.		300.00	900.00
		QUIGG BROS., INC.		220.00	660.00
		ROGNLIN'S INC.		500.00	1,500.00
		NUTTER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CO.		265.00	795.00
		RAINS CONTRACTING, INC		416.66	1,249.98
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	900.00
63308	each	Removing and resetting signs			
		PIERSON & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC.	1	900.00	900.00
		LLOYD H. KESSLER, INC.		252.00	252.00
		QUIGG BROS., INC.		1,000.00	1,000.00
		ROGNLIN'S INC.		3,000.00	3,000.00
		NUTTER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CO.		75.00	75.00
		RAINS CONTRACTING, INC		125.00	125.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	500.00
63401 A	m	Pavement markings type B, broken white			
		PIERSON & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC.	120	2.75	330.00
		LLOYD H. KESSLER, INC.		2.00	240.00
		QUIGG BROS., INC.		4.00	480.00
		ROGNLIN'S INC.		3.00	360.00
		NUTTER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CO.		2.65	318.00
		RAINS CONTRACTING, INC		3.05	366.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	240.00
63401 B	m	Pavement markings type B, solid yellow			
		PIERSON & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC.	60	3.75	225.00
		LLOYD H. KESSLER, INC.		2.00	120.00
		QUIGG BROS., INC.		4.00	240.00
		ROGNLIN'S INC.		4.00	240.00
		NUTTER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CO.		3.65	219.00
		RAINS CONTRACTING, INC		5.10	306.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	120.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/24/00

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: WA RRP-WILL 101(1)

Project Name: LEADBETTER POINT AND HEADQUARTERS PARKING

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63401 C	m	Pavement markings type B, solid white			
		PIERSON & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC.	600	1.75	1,050.00
		LLOYD H. KESSLER, INC.		2.00	1,200.00
		QUIGG BROS., INC.		2.00	1,200.00
		ROGNLIN'S INC.		2.00	1,200.00
		NUTTER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CO.		1.60	960.00
		RAINS CONTRACTING, INC		3.05	1,830.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	1,200.00
63406 A	each	Pavement markings type H, arrow symbol , turn Lane			
		PIERSON & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC.	2	220.00	440.00
		LLOYD H. KESSLER, INC.		250.00	500.00
		QUIGG BROS., INC.		250.00	500.00
		ROGNLIN'S INC.		240.00	480.00
		NUTTER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CO.		210.00	420.00
		RAINS CONTRACTING, INC		50.00	100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	200.00
63406 B	each	Pavement markings type H, arrow symbol , through lane			
		PIERSON & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC.	5	220.00	1,100.00
		LLOYD H. KESSLER, INC.		250.00	1,250.00
		QUIGG BROS., INC.		250.00	1,250.00
		ROGNLIN'S INC.		240.00	1,200.00
		NUTTER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CO.		210.00	1,050.00
		RAINS CONTRACTING, INC		25.00	125.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	500.00
63406 C	each	Pavement markings type H, handicap symbol			
		PIERSON & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC.	4	165.00	660.00
		LLOYD H. KESSLER, INC.		750.00	3,000.00
		QUIGG BROS., INC.		200.00	800.00
		ROGNLIN'S INC.		200.00	800.00
		NUTTER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CO.		158.00	632.00
		RAINS CONTRACTING, INC		50.00	200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	800.00
63406 D	each	Pavement markings type H, text , "BOAT LAUNCH"			
		PIERSON & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC.	1	605.00	605.00
		LLOYD H. KESSLER, INC.		200.00	200.00
		QUIGG BROS., INC.		700.00	700.00
		ROGNLIN'S INC.		600.00	600.00
		NUTTER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CO.		580.00	580.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/24/00

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: WA RRP-WILL 101(1)

Project Name: LEADBETTER POINT AND HEADQUARTERS PARKING

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		RAINS CONTRACTING, INC		100.00	100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	350.00
63505	each	Barricade type III			
		PIERSON & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC.	6	100.00	600.00
		LLOYD H. KESSLER, INC.		140.00	840.00
		QUIGG BROS., INC.		300.00	1,800.00
		ROGNLIN'S INC.		300.00	1,800.00
		NUTTER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CO.		315.00	1,890.00
		RAINS CONTRACTING, INC		312.50	1,875.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	1,200.00
63506	each	Cone type 700 millimeter			
		PIERSON & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC.	30	18.00	540.00
		LLOYD H. KESSLER, INC.		22.00	660.00
		QUIGG BROS., INC.		35.00	1,050.00
		ROGNLIN'S INC.		50.00	1,500.00
		NUTTER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CO.		24.00	720.00
		RAINS CONTRACTING, INC		25.00	750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	600.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		PIERSON & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC.	21	100.00	2,100.00
		LLOYD H. KESSLER, INC.		130.00	2,730.00
		QUIGG BROS., INC.		200.00	4,200.00
		ROGNLIN'S INC.		300.00	6,300.00
		NUTTER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CO.		115.00	2,415.00
		RAINS CONTRACTING, INC		148.80	3,124.80
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		230.00	4,830.00
63509	fix hr rate	Flagger			
		PIERSON & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC.	100	38.00	3,800.00
		LLOYD H. KESSLER, INC.		38.00	3,800.00
		QUIGG BROS., INC.		38.00	3,800.00
		ROGNLIN'S INC.		38.00	3,800.00
		NUTTER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CO.		38.00	3,800.00
		RAINS CONTRACTING, INC		38.00	3,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		38.00	3,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/24/00

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: WA RRP-WILL 101(1)

Project Name: LEADBETTER POINT AND HEADQUARTERS PARKING

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
64001	Each	Remove and reinstall sanitary facility			
		PIERSON & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC.	1	7,500.00	7,500.00
		LLOYD H. KESSLER, INC.		4,200.00	4,200.00
		QUIGG BROS., INC.		10,000.00	10,000.00
		ROGNLIN'S INC.		15,000.00	15,000.00
		NUTTER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CO.		12,000.00	12,000.00
		RAINS CONTRACTING, INC		7,500.00	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,600.00	2,600.00
67001	Each	Kiosk			
		PIERSON & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC.	2	2,950.00	5,900.00
		LLOYD H. KESSLER, INC.		2,900.00	5,800.00
		QUIGG BROS., INC.		12,000.00	24,000.00
		ROGNLIN'S INC.		10,000.00	20,000.00
		NUTTER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CO.		4,650.00	9,300.00
		RAINS CONTRACTING, INC		6,250.00	12,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7,000.00	14,000.00